

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5716-5717/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in CRLMC No. 127/2004  
& CRLMA No. 479/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SOM CHAI SRI CHAWLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI)  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.  
Mr. Kawal Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

There will be stay of further proceedings in connection  
with FIR No. 117 of 1995 P.S. R.K. Puram, New Delhi.(Kusum Syal)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master

( Juginder Kaur )