

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
5716-5717/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2009 in CRLMC No. 127/2004,06/05/2009 in CRLMA No. 479/2004 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SOM CHAI SRI CHAWLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for intervention and permission to file additional documents) (for final disposal)

Date : 11/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Baweja, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Jha, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Yugal Kishor Prasad, Adv.
for Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No ground for interference is made out, in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Needless to mention, that the observations made by the

High Court shall not be taken into consideration during the course of disposal of the controversy on merits.

In view of the above, the applications for intervention are also dismissed.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS